

L
ITEM NO.76

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13071/2013

S. GOVINDARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVAKANNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report reveals that the process fee and the spare copies have already been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner on 7.10.2013. Viewed thus appropriate steps for the service of the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Registry.

List again on 22.11.2013.

| (M.K. HANJURA) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd