

Listed on. 22.11.2013
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 1
Item No. 73

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No.13071 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

S. Govindaraj ...Petitioner
Versus
Ravakannu & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 18th October, 2013, When the following order was passed:-

'Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report reveals that the process fee and the spare copies have already been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner on 7.10.2013. Viewed thus appropriate steps for the service of the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Registry.

List again on 22.11.2013.'

Pursuant to order quoted above Show cause notice has been issued on 14th October, 2013 to unserved Respondent Nos. 7 to 24. The service of notice is awaited.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete in respect of Respondent Nos. 7 to 24.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 21st day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. K. K. Mani, Advocate.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PA