

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13071/2013

S. GOVINDARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVAKANNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Right of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 to file counter affidavit has been exhausted by the previous order.

Respondent No.8 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

Notices to respondent nos.9,23 and 24 be re issued through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

Despite specific directions of taking steps for substitution of deceased respondent Nos. 12 to 20, no steps seem to have been taken till date. Office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 24.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj