

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13071/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2012
in AS No. 67/1984 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

S. GOVINDARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVAKANNU & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani ,Adv.
Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel
for the petitioner to do the needful.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER